#### KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

## **WELL COMPLETION FORM** WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

September 1999
Form Must Be Typed

EASE

Operator: License #_33365	API No. 15 - 125-31148-00-00
Name: Layne Energy Operating, LLC	County: Montgomery
Address: 1900 Shawnee Mission Parkway	
City/State/Zip: Mission Woods, KS 66205	1980 feet from (S)/ N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser:	660 feet from E / (W) (circle one) Line of Section
Occasion Contact Passon, M. Brent Nattrass	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (913) 748-3960	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: MOKAT Drilling CONFIDENT	Lease Name: Houston Well #: 12-16
License: 3851	Field Name: Cherokee Basin Coal Area
Wellsite Geologist:	Producing Formation: Cherokee Coals
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 781' Kelly Bushing:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 1143' Plug Back Total Depth: 1139.4'
Oil SWD SIOWTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 41 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 1139'
Operator:	feet depth to Surface w/ 120 sx cmt.
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan DH 8131/08
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content N/A ppm Fluid volume bbls
Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used N/A - Air Drilled
Commingled Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No	·
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
8/15/2006 8/16/2006 4/9/2007	Lease Name: License No.:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West
Toosinpoilon ballo	County: Docket No.:
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workove Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 1	the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, or or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 2 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regula herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	te the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature: MB Nutro	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Agent Date: 7/31/07	Letter of Confidentiality Attached

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 31 day of

Date Commission Expires: 1/4/2009

אסופועום אסודוני"

If Denied, Yes Date:

Wireline Log Received **Geologist Report Received** 

NACLAUGHLIN DARLING Distribution

#### Side Two

Operator Name: Lay	ne Energy Opera	ating, LLC	Lease	Name: H	louston		_ Well #: 12-1	16 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9
		. ✓ East		y: Monto			,	URU
INSTRUCTIONS: Sr tested, time tool oper temperature, fluid rec	now important tops a n and closed, flowing covery, and flow rate	and base of formations g and shut-in pressure s if gas to surface test final geological well sit	es, whether sh t, along with f	nut-in pre	ssure reached	static level, hydro	ostatic pressure	es, bottom hole
Drill Stem Tests Take		☐ Yes 🗸 No		<b>⊘</b> L	og Formati	on (Top), Depth a	and Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Geo	•	☐ Yes 🗸 No		Nam	Э		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken	nogical curvey	Yes No		Pawi	nee Lime		509 GL	272
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		✓ Yes No		Exce	llo Shale		646 GL	135
List All E. Logs Run:				V Sh	ale		697 GL	84
Compensated De	ensity Neutron			Mine	ral Coal		735 GL	46
Dual Induction	<b>,</b>			Miss	issippian		1047 GL	-266
		CASIN Report all strings se	NG RECORD	✓ Ne	_	tion etc	,	
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Wei	ght	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacjs Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	11"	8.625"	24	7 7 1.	41'	Class A	8	Type 1 cement
Casing	6.75"	4.5"	10.5		1139'	Thick Set	120	10# KOL seal @ sx
		ADDITION	AL CEMENTI	NG / SQL	EEZE RECOR	)		
Purpose:  Perforate  Protect Casing  Plug Back TD	Perforate Top Bottom Top Bottom		#Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives					
Plug Off Zone								
Shots Per Foot		ON RECORD - Bridge P Footage of Each Interval I				cture, Shot, Cemen		d Depth
	See Attached P	age						
						Analogo in control		
TUBING RECORD 2-3	Size	Set At 760'	Packer A	At .	Liner Run	Yes 🗸 No	)	
Date of First, Resumero			_	Flowing	<b>✓</b> Pumpi	ng 🔲 Gas Li	ft Othe	er (Explain)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil 0	Bbls. Gas	Mcf	Wate <b>19</b>	r B	lbis. (	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF C	COMPLETION	<del></del>		Production Inter	rval		·
Vented Sold (If vented, Su	Used on Lease bmit ACO-18.)	☐ Open Ho	·	c	ually Comp.	Commingled _		US 0 1 2777

Layne Energy Operating, LLC.		
Houston 12-16		
Sec. 16 Twp. 31S Rng. 16E, Montgomery County		
15-125-31148-00-00		
Perforation Record	Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record	Depth
Initial Pe	rforations	
Mineral 734.5' - 736' Croweburg 698' - 701'	13900 lbs 20/40 sand	
Bevier 674.5' - 676.5' Mulky 646.5' - 653.5' Summit 625.5' - 630'	11007 bbls water 1100 gals 15% HCl acid	625.5' - 736'
	Perforation Record    Initial Perforation Record   Initial Perforation Rec	Houston 12-16 Sec. 16 Twp. 31S Rng. 16E, Montgomery County  15-125-31148-00-00  Perforation Record Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record Initial Perforations  Mineral 734.5' - 736' Croweburg 698' - 701' Bevier 674.5' - 676.5'  13900 lbs 20/40 sand 1007 bbls water



MARCAS (C. Transport

AUS 0 1 2007

## Layne Energy, Inc.

12/12/08

1900 Shawnee Mission Parkway, Mission Woods, Kansas 66205 Phone: (913) 748-3987 Fax: (913) 748-3970

OON CONTRACTOR

July 31, 2007

Mr. Steve Bond Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division 130 S. Market, Room 2078 Wichita, KS 67202

Re:

Amended Well Completion Forms

Nac Taughlen Darling

Dear Mr. Bond:

I have enclosed the amended ACO-1 form and associated data for the following well:

API # 15-125-31148-00-00 Houston 12-16

We respectfully request that all information submitted be kept confidential. Per provision E-4 of K.A. R. 82-3-107, we request that the term of the confidentiality be extended by one year.

If you need additional information, please contact me at (913) 748-3960.

Sincerely,

MacLaughlin Darling Engineering Technician

**Enclosures** 

cc:

Well File

Field Office



KANGTATA -

MOISSWAME IN

# KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

ORIGINAL

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

CONSERVATION DIVISION

WICHITA, KS

# WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 33365	API No. 15 - 125-31148 - 00 - 00			
Name: Layne Energy Operating, LLC	County: Montgomery			
Address: 1900 Shawnee Mission Parkway	NW-SW Sec. 16 Twp. 31 S. R. 16			
City/State/Zip: Mission Woods, KS 66205	1980 feet from S / N (circle one) Line of Section			
Purchaser:	660 feet from E / (circle one) Line of Section			
Operator Contact Person: M. B. Nattrass	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:			
013 \ 748-3987	(circle one) NE SE NW SW			
Contractor: Name: MOKAT Drilling	Lease Name: Houston Well #: 12-16			
License: 3851 5831	Field Name: Cherokee Basin Coal Area			
Wellsite Geologist:	Producing Formation: Cherokee Coals			
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 781 Kelly Bushing:			
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 1143 Plug Back Total Depth: 1139.4			
Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 41 Feet			
✓ GasENHR ✓ SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?			
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet			
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 1139			
Operator:	feet depth to Surface w/ 120 sx cmt.			
Well Name:				
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan AH ANH 8-21-08 (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)			
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content N/A ppm Fluid volume bbls			
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used N/A - Air Drilled			
Commingled Docket No				
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:			
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:			
	Lease Name: License No.:			
8/15/2006	QuarterSecTwpS. R East West			
Recompletion Date  Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:			
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workow information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of	the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, er or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. I2 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-130) and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.			
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulation are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	ate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements			
Signature: /// / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	KCC Office Use ONLY			
Title: Agent Date: 12/13/06	Letter of Confidentiality Attached			
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 12 day of				
M	Wireline Log Received RECEIVED			
20(1) (1) (1) (2)	Geologist Rep <b>SANSAS/CORPORATION COMMISSION</b>			
Notary Public: TYCHE VILLE VIL	UIC Distribution DEC 1 3 2006			
Date Commission Expires: 1228091				

NOTARY PUBLIC - State Of Kansas

BROOKE C. MAXEIEL My Appt. Exp. 228

#### Side Two

Operator Name: Layne Energy Operating, LLC			Lease Name: Houston  County: Montgomery			Well #: 12-16				
NSTRUCTIONS: She ested, time tool open emperature, fluid record	ow important tops a and closed, flowing overy, and flow rates	and base of form and shut-in pre if gas to surfac	ations pe essures, v	netrated whether ong with	l. Detail al shut-in pre	l cores. Report	static level, hyd	rostatic pressure	es, bottom hole	
Orill Stem Tests Taken		☐ Yes 〔	✓No		<b>⊘</b> L	og Formati	on (Top), Depth	and Datum	Sample	
(Attach Additional S	•	□ v <sub>ee</sub> . [	7] No	Name			Тор	Datum		
Samples Sent to Geol Cores Taken	ogical Survey		Z No		Paw	nee Lime		509 GL	272	
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)			_ No		Exce	llo Shale		646 GL	135	
ist All E. Logs Run:		(X	(CC	) 7	V Sh	ale		697 GL	84	
Compensated De	ensity Neutron				Mine	ral Coal		735 GL	46	
Dual Induction	monty reduction	(,,,,,,	IIS S 1 DEG FARMURANOS		Miss	Mississippian		1047 GL	-266	
-			CASING Fings set-co			w Used	tion, etc.			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casii Set (In O.I			eight s. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacjs Used	Type and Percent Additives	
Surface	11	8.65		24		41'	Class A	8	Type 1 cement	
Casing	6.75	4.5		10.5		1139'	Thick Set	120		
Purpose: Depth Type Perforate Top Bottom Protect Casing			ADDITIONAL CEMENTING Type of Cement #Sacks U							
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone										
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATI Specify I	ON RECORD - B Footage of Each In	ridge Plug terval Perf	s Set/Typ orated	e		cture, Shot, Ceme	ent Squeeze Recor Material Used)	d Depth	
	SI - waiting on c	ompletion								
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At		Packer	r At	Liner Run				
							Yes 🗸 N	10		
Date of First, Resumerd  SI - waiting on		nnr. Prod	ucing Meth	100	Flowing	g 🔲 Pumpi	ng 🔲 Gas	Lift Othe	er (Explain)	
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Bbls. C	as i	Mcf	Wate	er B	bls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity	
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF C					Production Inter	_	KANSAS CORP	CEIVED ORATION COMMISSIO	
Vented Sold (If vented, Sub	Used on Lease omit ACO-18.)		oen Hole her <i>(Speci</i> i	(y)	erf. [	Oually Comp.	Commingled		1-3-2666	

GONSERVATION DIVISION INICHITA, KS

CONSOLIDATED OIL WELL SERVICES, INC.
P.O. BOX 884, CHANUTE, KS 66720
620-431-9210 OR 800-467-8676

KCO DEC 122113

TIC.LET NUMBER	10556
LOCATION EURE	
FOREMAN RICK L	EDEMO

# TREATMENT REPORT & FIELD TICKET CEMENT

DATE	CUSTOMER #	MER# WELL NAME & NUMBER			SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
9-19-61	4758	Husten	12-16					mb
CUSTOMER						describe allerant		
los one la	une Frece	v		ļ	TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER
MAILING ADDRE	yne Energ	<del>y</del>			463	Alan		<u> </u>
8.0	2. Box 1	60			502	Clife	ļ	
CITY		STATE	ZIP CODE					
Sycar	mole	<b>L</b> 5					1	10 00 00 00 00
JOB TYPE Lengt	•	HOLE SIZE	63/4"	HOLE DEPTH	1 <u></u>	Casing Size & V	/EIGHT <u>9%*</u> "	14,5 - 100
CASING DEPTH		DRILL PIPE		TUBING			OTHER	
SLURRY WEIGH		SLURRY VOL		WATER gal/s	k 9.0	CEMENT LEFT IN	CASINGO_	
DISPLACEMENT		DISPLACEMEN	NT PSI_540	PSI_PO	0	RATE	<u> </u>	
	Salah	naction.	les us to	4/2"	cosma B	COR CHEY	Intion u/	25
RNS	fresh w	alea. Ru	ma 4 3Ks	gal-flu	15h 5 B	ol water s	paces 13	<u>k</u>
motor:	line to me	-flush.	10 Bbls	Que	rock (1)	14ed 120	523 M	CLOF?
Ceman	+ 41/100	164/2 You	sal Q1	2 24 KE /60	WAShart	purp this	es Rolosse	
Alu.	Disober 1	1/18. Rb	1s fresh	1 soles.	Final No	a pressure	500 033	
A	و مل مدار	ma est	الخنصد	2 minuste	s. Leigen	MEDICE.	+ latt he	<u>J </u>
Gond	Conent red	urn to	surface =	8 Bb/s	story to	pil. Tib a	emple te	
Ter								· · · · · · ·

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5401	)	PUMP CHARGE	800.0	800, 00
5406	40	MILEAGE	3. 3	126.00
11210A	120 513	Thicksof Commat	14,65	1758.00
IIIOA	1200 <del>s</del>	Kol-seal 10# Mec)sx	, 36 4	432,00
11180	200=	Gel-flab	.14 4	28.00
IIIA	50=	motositicate Pre-flush	1,650	82.50
S407A	6. Tens	Ten-m. legge BULK TEK	1,05	277.20
4404	/	4.1/2" Top rubber plug	40.00	40.00
	RECEIVE KANSAS CORPORATION			
	DEC 132			
	CONSERVATION D	IVISION Thank You	schola!	3548.70
		<b>_</b>	32 SALES TAX	124,04
		D-8213	ESTIMATED	24.00.0

AUTHORIZATION COlled by John Ed TITLE DATE

#### **GEOLOGIC REPORT**

LAYNE ENERGY Houston 12-16

NW SW, 1980 FSL, 660 FWL Section 16-T31S-R16E

Montgomery County, KS

KCC
DEC 1 2 2003
CONFIDENTIAL

Spud Date: 8/15/2006 Drilling Completed: 8/16/2006

Logged: 8/17/2006 A.P.I. #: 1512531148

Ground Elevation: 781'
Depth Driller: 1143'
Depth Logger: 1143'

Surface Casing: 8.625 inches at 41'
Production Casing: 4.5 inches at 1139'

Cemented Job: Consolidated

Open Hole Logs: Dual Induction SFL/GR, High Resolution

Compensated Density/Neutron

### Formation Tops (in feet below ground level)

Quaternary Surface (Alluvium)

Pawnee Limestone 509
Excello Shale 646
"V" Shale 697
Mineral Coal 735
Mississippian 1,047

## **Daily Well Work Report**

HOUSTON 12-16 8/15/2006



Well Location: MONTGOMERY KS 31S-16E-16 NW SW 1980FSL / 660FWL Cost Center Lease Number Property Code API Number C01016800100 C010168 COLT-0066 15-125-31148

1980FSL /	660FW	L		APIN	lumber	15-125-31140
Spud I	Date	RDMO Date	First Compl	First Prod	EFM Install	CygnetID
8/15/2	2006	8/16/2006				
TD	PBTI	D Sf Csg De	pth Pr Csg Dep	th Tbg Size	Csg Size	Pump Seat Depth
1143	1139	.4 41	1139.4			1139.4
Reported	By	R	lig Number	1	Date	8/15/2006
Taken By	,				Down Time	
Present (	Operatio	n		ı	Contractor	

#### **Narrative**

MIRU MOKAT drilling, drilled 11'' hole 41' deep, rih w/2 jts 8-5/8'' surface casing. Mixed 8 sxs type 1 cement, dumped dn the backside, sdfn.

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

DEC 1 3 2006

CONSERVATION DIVISION WIGHTA, KS

**Cumulative Well Cost** 

\$ 28,828.00

1900 Shawnee Mission Parkway, Mission Woods, Kansas 66205 Phone: (913) 748-3987 Fax: (913) 748-3970

December 12, 2006

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division 130 S. Market, Room 2078 Wichita, KS 67202

Re: Well Completion Form

To Whom It May Concern:

I have enclosed the ACO-1 form and associated data for the following wells:

API # 15-125-31148 Houston 12-16

We respectfully request that all information submitted be kept confidential and per provision E-4 of K.A. R. 82-3-107, we request that the term of the confidentiality be extended by one year.

If you need additional information or have any questions or comments, please contact me at (913) 748-3987.

Best regards,

Brooke C. Maxfield

**Enclosures** 

Cc Well File Field Office

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

DEC 1 3 2006

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

